Government Gazette No. 21812

No. R.1296 ) ( 2000-12-01

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/482)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the

extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

MMPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE
Rebate Tariff Rebate | C. Description Extent of Anno=
Item Heading Code | D. Rebate tations
306.02 By the substitution for tariff heading

No. 5208.21 of the following:

“5208.21 01.06 63 | Woven fabrics of cotton, containing 85 per [ Full duty less
cent or more by mass of cotton, of a mass | 11%”

not exceeding 100g/m?, unbleached, in a
plain weave, for the manufacture of
wadding, gauze, bandages and similar
articles (for example, dressings, adhesive
plasters, poultices), impregnated or coated
with phar= maceutical substances or put up
in forms or packings for retail sale, for
medical, surgical, dental or veterinary

purposes
311.17 By the substitution for rebate item 311.17 of
the following:
“311.17 Industry: Ties and bow ties
54.07 01.00 49 1 Woven fabrics of synthetic filament yarn Full duty less
11%
55.12 01.00 45 | Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres Full duty less
11%
55.13 01.00 41 | Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres Full duty less
1%
55.14 01.00 48 | Woven fabric of synthetic staple fibres Full duty less
11%
55.15 01.00 44 1 Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres Full duty less

%"




Rebate
Item

Tariff
Heading |

Rebate
Code

Description

Extent of
Rebate

Anno=
tations

311.25

311.40

320.03

“58.10

“5801.10

“02.00

02.00

01.06

48

45

66

By the substitution for rebate code 02.00 to
tariff heading No. 54.07 of the following:

Woven unprinted fabrics of synthetic
filament yarn (excluding fabrics woven from
textured yarns and woven fabrics containing
polyurethane elastomers), of a value for duty
purposes exceeding 198c/kg, for the
manufacture of foundation garment

By the substitution for tariff heading
No. 58.10 of the following:

Embroidery with a knitted ground of
synthetic fibres retained after embroidering
(excluding open-work fabrics similar to lace
and trimmings)

By the substitution for tariff heading No.
5801.10 of the following:

Woven pile fabrics and chenille fabrics, of
wool or of fine animal hair, for the
manufacture of rollers for paint rollers

Full duty less
11%”

Full duty less
11%”

Full duty less
11%”




