No. R.1296)

(2000-12-01

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/482)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C. D.	Description	Extent of Rebate	Anno= tations
306.02				By the substitution for tariff heading No. 5208.21 of the following:		
	"5208.21	01.06	63	Woven fabrics of cotton, containing 85 per cent or more by mass of cotton, of a mass not exceeding 100g/m ² , unbleached, in a plain weave, for the manufacture of wadding, gauze, bandages and similar articles (for example, dressings, adhesive plasters, poultices), impregnated or coated with phar= maceutical substances or put up in forms or packings for retail sale, for medical, surgical, dental or veterinary purposes	Full duty less 11%"	
311.17				By the substitution for rebate item 311.17 of the following:		
"311.17				Industry: Ties and bow ties		
	54.07	01.00	49	Woven fabrics of synthetic filament yarn	Full duty less 11%	
	55.12	01.00	45	Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres	Full duty less 11%	
	55.13	01.00	41	Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres	Full duty less 11%	
	55.14	01.00	48	Woven fabric of synthetic staple fibres	Full duty less 11%	
	55.15	01.00	44	Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres	Full duty less 11%"	

SCHEDULE

Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C. D.	Description	Extent of Rebate	Anno= tations
311.25		"02.00	48	By the substitution for rebate code 02.00 to tariff heading No. 54.07 of the following: Woven unprinted fabrics of synthetic filament yarn (excluding fabrics woven from textured yarns and woven fabrics containing polyurethane elastomers), of a value for duty purposes exceeding 198c/kg, for the manufacture of foundation garment	Full duty less	
311.40	"58.10	02.00	45	By the substitution for tariff heading No. 58.10 of the following: Embroidery with a knitted ground of synthetic fibres retained after embroidering (excluding open-work fabrics similar to lace and trimmings)	Full duty less 11%"	
320.03	"5801.10	01.06	66	By the substitution for tariff heading No. 5801.10 of the following: Woven pile fabrics and chenille fabrics, of wool or of fine animal hair, for the manufacture of rollers for paint rollers	Full duty less 11%"	